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Thurs, July 18 Senior Picture Day (by Appointment) in Chapel 

Thursday, August 1 - Wednesday, August 7 Teacher Workdays 8/1, 8/2, 8/5, 8/6, 8/7 

Friday, August 2 @ 6:00 – 7:30 PM Football Players Orientation in Chapel 

Monday, August 5 @ 6:00 – 7:30 PM  6th – 12th Grade Orientation in Sanctuary/Classrooms 

Tuesday, August 6 @ 6:00 – 7:30 PM Elementary Orientation in Sanctuary/Classrooms 

Thursday, August 8 First Day of School 

Sunday, August 11 @ 5:00 PM VCA New Family BBQ Meet & Greet in Gym 

Tuesday, August 13 @ 6:00 PM Kindergarten Parent Meeting   

Tuesday, August 20 @ 6:00 PM Senior Parent Night in Chapel 

Monday, September 2 Labor Day (student and staff holiday) 

Thursday, September 5 @ 7:30 AM Parent Prayer in Light of Lights Chapel 

Tuesday, September 10 @ 1:30 PM Grandparents Chapel (Elementary) in Sanctuary 

Thursday, September 12 @ 11:45 AM & 12:00 PM Early Release Day 

Friday, September 13 NO SCHOOL – Teacher Professional Development  

Friday, September 13 Alumni Night at Football Game (Storm vs. Halifax at SEU) 

Monday, September 16 Fall Pictures for Yearbook K-11th in Light of Lights Chapel 

Monday, September 16 @ 6:15 PM VCAPA Meeting in Lunchroom 

Friday, Sept. 27 (tentative) Book Fair Teacher Preview Day 

Monday, Sept. 30 – Friday, Oct. 4  Scholastic Book Fair in VK Auditorium 

Thursday, October 3 @ 6:00 PM  Open House (Kindergarten – 5th Grade) 

Friday, October 4 @ 7:00 PM Homecoming Game (Storm vs. Kathleen at SEU) 

Saturday, October 5 @ 7:00 – 10:00 PM Homecoming Dance in Gym 

Wednesday, October 9 SAT School Day Testing in Gym (11th/12th Grade only) 

Thursday, October 10 Last day of 1st Quarter 

Wednesday, October 16 PSAT Testing in Gym (10th grade) 

TBD Report Cards Emailed 

Friday, October 18 @ 7:00 PM Storm vs. Sunlake (Little Cheer Half-time Performance at SEU) 

TBD 2nd Quarter Interim Reports Emailed 

Sunday, November 3 Daylight Savings Ends (Turn Clocks Back 1 Hour) 

Thursday, November 7 @ 7:30 AM Parent Prayer in Light of Lights Chapel 

Monday, November 11 @ 6:15 PM VCAPA Meeting in Lunchroom 

Wednesday, November 13 @ 11:45 / 12:00 Early Release Day 

Thursday, Nov. 14 – Friday, Nov. 15 NO SCHOOL - ILCS Conference for Teachers 

Friday, Nov. 22 @ 12:40 PM – 2:00 PM Elementary Square Dance in Gymnasium 

Monday, Nov. 25 – Friday, Nov. 29 NO SCHOOL – Thanksgiving Holiday 

Monday, December 2 Picture Retake Day 

Wednesday, December 4 Preschool – 3rd Grade Christmas Pictures 

Thursday, December 12 @ 6:00 PM (tentative) VCA Christmas Program in Sanctuary 

Friday, December 20 Last Day of 2nd Quarter 

Friday, December 20  Senior Picture Make-Up Day in Café by appointment 

Friday, December 20 – 11:45 AM & 12:00 PM 

Dismissal 

Christmas Holiday begins – early dismissal (K-5 lunches only) 

Monday, Dec. 23 – Sunday, January 5 NO SCHOOL – Christmas Break 

Thursday, January 2 and Friday, January 3  Teacher Workdays / Professional Development 

Monday, January 6 Students Return – 2nd Semester Begins 

Thursday, January 9 @ 7:30 AM Parent Prayer in Light of Lights Chapel 

TBD Report Cards Sent Home 

Monday, January 20 NO SCHOOL – Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday 

Monday, January 13 @ 6:15 PM VCAPA Meeting in Lunchroom 

Monday, January 15 Re-enrollment opens for VCA families 

 
Monday, January 15 Storm Day Golf Tournament @ Grasslands 

Friday, January 24 @ 7:45 AM (tentative) Kindergarten Preview in Sanctuary 
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Saturday, February 1 Open enrollment for new students begins 

Monday, February 3 3rd Qtr. Interim Reports Emailed 

Saturday, February 15 @ 6:00 – 8:00 PM 

(tentative) 

Father Daughter Gala in Gym 

Monday, February 17  NO SCHOOL – President’s Day (Optional Care provided) 

Saturday, March 1 Mother Son Dinner in Gym 

Friday, March 7 – 11:45 AM & 12:00 PM 

Dismissal 

Early dismissal (K-5 lunches only) 

Friday, March 7 – Saturday March 8 LCS Festival at Southeastern University 

Saturday, March 8 @ 3:00 PM LCS Awards Ceremony in Sanctuary 

Sunday, March 9 Daylight Savings Begins (Turn Clocks Ahead 1 Hour) 

TBD Senior Mission Trip to Honduras  

Monday, March 10 Last Day 3rd Quarter 

Monday, March 10 @ 6:15 PM VCAPA Meeting in Lunchroom 

Monday, March 17 – Friday, March 21 NO SCHOOL - Spring Break for teachers and students 

Tuesday, April 1 Seniors Community Service Hours Due 

Thursday, April 3 Strawbridge Spring Casual Picture Day – (Opt Out) 

Thursday, April 3 @ 7:30 AM Parent Prayer in Light of Lights Chapel 

Friday, April 4 Glow Run in Gym 

Tuesday, April 8 Strawbridge Kindergarten Cap & Gown Pictures 

TBD  4th Qtr. Interim Reports Emailed 

Wednesday, April 9 SAT School Day Testing in Gym 

Friday, April 11 (tentative) Senior Skip Day 

Saturday, April 12 @  7:00 – 10:00 PM (tentative) Junior/Senior PROM 

Thursday, April 17 (tentative) Elementary Class Picture Day in Gym 

Friday, April 18 NO SCHOOL - Good Friday Holiday 

TBD Elementary Field Day 

Monday, April 28 @ 6:00 PM (tentative) MS & JV Sports Awards Ceremony in Sanctuary 
Tuesday, April 29 @ 6:00 PM (tentative) Varsity Athletic Awards Ceremony in Sanctuary 

TBD Senior Class Exams 

Thursday, May 1 Community Service Hours Due (9th – 11h Grades) 

Friday, May 2 @ 1:45/2:00 PM 3 Honor Walk and Senior Baccalaureate 

Monday, May 5 – Friday, May 9 Teacher Appreciation Week 

Tuesday, May 6 NO SCHOOL – AG District Council state-wide event on campus 

TBD AP English Language Exam 

TBD AP US History Exam 

TBD AP World History Exam 

Friday, May 9 @ 12:00-1:30 Senior Grad Lunch & Rehearsal (Mandatory Attendance) 

Saturday, May 10 @ 10:00 AM Graduation in Sanctuary 
TBD AP Human Geography Exam 

Tuesday, May 13 @ 9:00/12:30 /1:45 (tentative) Elementary Awards During School Day (1st & 2nd/ 3rd & 4th / 5th) 

Thursday, May 15 @ 6:00 – 7:00 PM (tentative) MS Night of Excellence Academic Awards in Sanctuary (by invitation) 

Thursday, May 15 @ 7:15 – 8:15 PM (tentative) HS Night of Excellence Academic Awards in Sanctuary (by invitation) 

TBD   Final Exams Grades 6-11 

Tuesday, May 20 @ 6:00 PM (tentative) Kindergarten Graduation in Gymnasium 

Wednesday, May 21 @ 11:45 AM & 12:00 Last day of school - early dismissal (K-5 lunches only) 

Thursday, May 22 – Friday, May 23 Teacher Workdays 


